PCN-17-8-079/A         Page 1 of 3
PCN – Process Change Notification
Change: PC91.07.0100A.db
Date: 2017/07/07
Author Bonnie Chen
Affected Products
Model# Part Number Changes
915MHz ISM Internal
Mini PCB Antenna -
100mm 1.13 IPEX MHFI
with foam for mounting
PC91.07.0100A.db 1. Amend Package Rule.
Type of Change
[  ] Hardware Modification
[  ] Production Process Advance
[X] Others –Amend Package Rule.
__________________________________________________________________
Description of Change
1. Amend Package Rule.
Schedule
2017, July, Taoglas will provide new package rule into production.
Forecast Estimated Transition Date
July/2017
PCN-17-8-079/A         Page 2 of 3
Illustration of Change
Old Package
PC.91
Small PE Bag
P
C
.9
1
ta
o
g
la
s
Big PE Bag
PCN-17-8-079/A         Page 3 of 3
New Package
Shipping Label
P
C
.9
1
ta
o
g
la
s
PC91
100pcs/PE Bag
(160x300mm)
1000pcs/PE Bag (280x450mm)
2000pcs/Carton
(320x250x230mm)